VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Feb. 14, 2025
12/14/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS SM8S SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

PART CODE: SM8S20AL00S020
2/14/2025
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code SM8S20AL00S020 For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
SM8S Product Series Code SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVs) Diodes, Case DO-218AB,
2 Pads
20A Mode code 20A: Working Voltage 20V, Uni-directional Polarity
L00S Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
020 Working Voltage Code 010: 10V; 011: 11V; 012: 12V; 013: 13V; 014: 14V; 015: 15V; 016: 16V
017: 17V; 018: 18V; 020: 20V; 022: 22V; 024: 24V; 026: 26V; 028: 28V
030: 30V; 033: 33V; 036: 36V; 040: 40V; 043: 43V
XX Special/Custom
Parameters Code
Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS SM8S SERIES
PART CODE: SM8S20AL00S020
2/14/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case DO-218AB Outline
Recommend Pad Layout
Top View
Side View
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS SM8S SERIES
PART CODE: SM8S20AL00S020
2/14/2025
MECHANICAL DATA
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING POSITION UNIT
WEIGHT
JEDEC
DO-218AB molded
plastic
Matte Tin Plated
Leads, Solderable
Per J-STD-002 &
JESD22-B102
Heatsink is
Anode
Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability
Rating Base
-
Note
1. Non-repetitive current pulse per Fig.2 and derated above TA= 25 °C per Fig.1
2. Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform
3. For all types maximum VF = 1.8 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square
wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Peak Power Dissipation with 10/1000µs  Waveform See Note 1 Ppp 6600 W
Peak Power Dissipation with 10/10000µs Waveform Ppp 5200 W
Peak Pulse Current with a 10/1000µs waveform See Note 1 Ipp See Page 6~ Page 7 A
Power Dissipation On Infinite Heatsink at TL = 25 °C PD 8.0 A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms Single Half Sine- Wave IFSM 700 A
Operating Junction And Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 ~ +175 °C
6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS SM8S SERIES
PART CODE: SM8S20AL00S020
2/14/2025
UNIDIRECTIONAL TYPE- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ta = 25℃
PART CODE BREAKDOWN

WORKING
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
VRWM
MAX.
REVERSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPP
MAX.
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC@IPPMin. Max. IT
V V mA μA μA V A V
SM8S10AL00S010 11.1 12.3 5.0 15 250 10 388 17.0
SM8S11AL00S011 12.2 13.5 5.0 10 150 11 363 18.2
SM8S12AL00S012 13.3 14.7 5.0 10 150 12 332 19.9
SM8S13AL00S013 14.4 15.9 5.0 10 150 13 307 21.5
SM8S14AL00S014 15.6 17.2 5.0 10 150 14 284 23.2
SM8S15AL00S015 16.7 18.5 5.0 10 150 15 270 24.4
SM8S16AL00S016 17.8 19.7 5.0 10 150 16 254 26.0
SM8S17AL00S017 18.9 20.9 5.0 10 150 17 239 27.6
SM8S18AL00S018 20.0 22.1 5.0 10 150 18 226 29.2
SM8S20AL00S020 22.2 24.5 5.0 10 150 20 204 32.4
SM8S22AL00S022 24.4 26.9 5.0 10 150 22 186 35.5
SM8S24AL00S024 26.7 29.5 5.0 10 150 24 170 38.9
SM8S26AL00S026 28.9 31.9 5.0 10 150 26 157 42.1
SM8S28AL00S028 31.1 34.4 5.0 10 150 28 145 45.4
SM8S30AL00S030 33.3 36.8 5.0 10 150 30 136 48.4
SM8S33AL00S033 36.7 40.6 5.0 10 150 33 124 53.3
SM8S36AL00S036 40.0 44.2 5.0 10 150 36 114 58.1
SM8S40AL00S040 44.4 19.1 5.0 10 150 40 102 64.5
SM8S43AL00S043 47.8 52.8 5.0 10 150 43 95.1 69.4
7
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

WORKING
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
VRWM
MAX.
REVERSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPP
MAX.
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC@IPPMin. Max. IT
V V mA μA μA V A V
SM8S10CAL0S010 11.1 12.3 5.0 15 250 10 388 17.0
SM8S11CAL0S011 12.2 13.5 5.0 10 150 11 363 18.2
SM8S12CAL0S012 13.3 14.7 5.0 10 150 12 332 19.9
SM8S13CAL0S013 14.4 15.9 5.0 10 150 13 307 21.5
SM8S14CAL0S014 15.6 17.2 5.0 10 150 14 284 23.2
SM8S15CAL0S015 16.7 18.5 5.0 10 150 15 270 24.4
SM8S16CAL0S016 17.8 19.7 5.0 10 150 16 254 26.0
SM8S17CAL0S017 18.9 20.9 5.0 10 150 17 239 27.6
SM8S18CAL0S018 20.0 22.1 5.0 10 150 18 226 29.2
SM8S20CAL0S020 22.2 24.5 5.0 10 150 20 204 32.4
SM8S22CAL0S022 24.4 26.9 5.0 10 150 22 186 35.5
SM8S24CAL0S024 26.7 29.5 5.0 10 150 24 170 38.9
SM8S26CAL0S026 28.9 31.9 5.0 10 150 26 157 42.1
SM8S28CAL0S028 31.1 34.4 5.0 10 150 28 145 45.4
SM8S30CAL0S030 33.3 36.8 5.0 10 150 30 136 48.4
SM8S33CAL0S033 36.7 40.6 5.0 10 150 33 124 53.3
SM8S36CAL0S036 40.0 44.2 5.0 10 150 36 114 58.1
SM8S40CAL0S040 44.4 19.1 5.0 10 150 40 102 64.5
SM8S43CAL0S043 47.8 52.8 5.0 10 150 43 95.1 69.4
8
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com